	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
	Cow Creek Gas, Ir	nc. (Sigma)		
40.00	OF			
	2963 Ky Route 3	21 North		
	Prestonsburg, K	Y 41653		
	RATES – CHARGES – RULE	S – REGULATIONS		
FOR FURNISHING				
	Gas Utility	¥		
	AT			
	Entire Area Se	erved		
	FILED WITH 1	THE	CANCELLED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE CO	OMMISSION	APR 0 1 2013	
	OF		KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	KENTUCK	Υ	02	
DATE OF ISSUE	11/29/12 Month / Date / Year			
DATE EFFECTIVE	01/01/13 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVIC	UCKY CE COMMISSION	
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)	JEFF R. EXECUTIV	DEROUEN E DIRECTOR BRANCH	
TITLE	Member	Runt	Kintley	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORD	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	N EFFE	ECTIVE	

DATED 12/11/12

IN CASE NO. 2012-00525

P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

1/1/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma) (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO

## RATE SCHEDULES

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total Rate
First Mcf Over 1 Mcf	\$ 6.2500 \$ 4.5522	\$3.21 04 \$3.21 04	\$9.4604 \$7.7626
Minimum Bill	\$ 9.4604		



DATE OF ISSUE	11/29/12	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year  01/01/13  Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY	Radiffel	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	(Signature of Officer)	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE	Member	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO2012-005	DATED 12/11/12	<b>1/1/2013</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

## FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. KY. NO1		
	Original SHEET NO1		
Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma) (Name of Utility)	CANCELING P.S. KY.NO.		
	SHEET NO		
	RATES AND CHARGES		
APPLICABLE:	Entire area served		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas.		
A. MONTHLY RATES:			
FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMU OVER 1 MCF	Base Rate   GCRR   Total      M BILL		
	CIII		
D. M Bill.	9.0054		
B. Minimum Bill:	8.9051		
DATE OF ISSUE	August 28, 2012		
	Month/Date/Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2012		
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)		
TITLE	Member		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE P			
IN CASE NO. 2012-00396	DATED September 19, 2012 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	JEFF R. DEROUEN		
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH		
	Bent Kirtley		
	EFFECTIVE *		
	10/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		